

**OIL INDIA LIMITED**  
**RAJASTHAN PROJECT**  
**JODHPUR**

**AMENDMENT No. 1 Dated 09.05.2018**  
**To TENDER No. CJI7892P19**

1.0 This amendment is issued to notify the following changes:

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
<b><u>SECTION – IV</u></b> <b><u>SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT</u></b> <b><u>Clause No.8.6</u></b>	Then the Company shall have the right to get it executed through any other agency at the risk and cost of the contractor. Such works through third party shall be up to 10% higher than the contract rates, if the contractor fails to satisfactorily comply the cautionary instructions within 7 days after receipt of such instruction. The difference in cost so incurred by the other agency if any shall be recovered by the Company from the dues, if any, of the contractor from his security deposit with the Company	Then the Company shall have the right to get it executed through any other agency at the risk and cost of the contractor, if the contractor fails to satisfactorily comply the cautionary instructions within 7 days after receipt of such instruction. The difference in cost so incurred, if any, shall be recovered from the dues of the contractor either from their bills or his security deposit.

2.0 All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged.

\*\*\*\*\*